ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FRANKLIN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT GENERATOR

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is requesting sealed bids for the purchase and installation of one (1) 70 kW Liquified Petroleum gas standby generator with automatic transfer switch and concrete pad. The generator will be located at 911 Switzer Road, Frankfort, KY 40601. Sealed bids will be received in the Office of the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601; ATTN: Huston Wells, Judge/Executive, until 2:00 p.m. on August 5, 2021. Bids will thereafter be publicly opened and read aloud. A General Contractor's lump sum bid is required for the project. No Bid Bond is required.

A pre-bid meeting will be held at 9:00 a.m. on July 22, 2021. Bidders will meet at Franklin County Fire Station #5, 911 Switzer Road, Frankfort, KY. Bidders and their subcontractors are invited to attend the pre-bid meeting.

All questions from Bidders shall be submitted in writing by 2:00 p.m. on August 2, 2021 to the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601, ATTN: Robert Hewitt or e-mailed to robert.hewitt@franklincounty.ky.gov Letters or e-mails must include a subject title "Franklin County Switzer generator BID Question".

Bid forms are available at the Franklin County Fiscal Court, Office of the Judge/Executive, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601 or the Franklin County Fiscal Court web site franklincounty.ky.gov.

The County, at its discretion, and unless otherwise prohibited by law, may provide a 5% price advantage to local qualified vendors. Local qualified vendors are those vendors who: have as their principal place of business located in the county and who are licensed and in good standing with all local, state and federal licensing requirements. Such qualified vendors submitting bids which are 5% or less higher than other competing bids may be considered low bids.

Franklin County Fiscal Court reserves the right to reject any and all proposals and waive any irregularities should same be to the advantage of the County, and to accept any proposal deemed to be in the best interest of the County Government.

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer. No person, firm, or corporation shall be excluded from participation in or subject to discrimination in providing the indicated goods and services on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, disability, or sexual orientation.